CONTRACTNO. 44-0F

AMENDMENT NO. 9
OPERATING JURISDICTION AGREEMENT
ANIMAL CONTROL AUTHORITY

This Amendment to the January 1, 2007 Operating Jurisdiction Agreement for the
Animal Control Authority is entered into and effective on the 1st day of January, 2016, between
the Animal Control Authority, comprised of the Cities of Kennewick, Pasco and Richland, all
municipal corporations of the State of Washington (collectively, the “ACA”), and the City of
Pasco, a municipal corporation of the State of Washington (“Pasco™).

WHEREAS, pursuant to the current Operating Jurisdiction Agreement, compensation for
performing the services of the Operating Jurisdiction, excluding legal services, shall be paid to
Pasco on an annual basis as outlined in Exhibit “A” of the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, compensation for each year after the initial year shall be determined by the
parties prior to November 1st of each year.

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the provisions of the existing Operating
Jurisdiction Agreement, the parties hereby agree that the Operating Jurisdiction Agreement is
amended as follows:

1 Exhibit “A” regarding compensation the amount of $19,848 shall remain the same
and be paid to Pasco as compensation for performing the services of the Operating Jurisdiction,
excluding legal services, for the 2016 calendar year. A Exhibit “A” reflecting the compensation
for 2016 is attached to this Amendment.

2, All other provisions of said the Operating Jurisdiction Agreement shall remain
unchanged and in full force and effect as currently written.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this amendment on the date
identified above.

[Signature Page to Follow]

Amendment No. § — ACA Operating Jurisdiction Agreement Page 1



For: ANIMAL CONTROL AUTHORITY For: CITY OF PASCO

CITY OF KENNEWICK

st

Dave ~City Managé’

osley, City Manager

\t%% K///////Z/

Terri L. Wright, City Clerk

Approved as to form:

Lisa Beaton, Kennewick City Attorney

CITY OF PASCO

AT

Matt Watkins, Mayor

Nda A0,

Debra L. Clark, MMC
City Clerk

Appﬁs to Form:
L u‘_‘gks-/‘-w————‘

Leland B. Kerr, Pasco City Attorney

C?)YO RICHLAND

Cynthia\D. Reents, ICMA-CM
City Manager

Attest: Approved as to Form:

M%@ Ue atne b
Marcia Hopkins, City €lerk Heather Kintzley, Rich\lﬁl&(c‘ity Attorney

Amendment No. 8 — ACA Operating Jurisdiction Agreement Page 2




EXHIBIT “A”

OPERATING JURISDICTION COMPENSATION

(2016)
Compensation
Hrs/Yr
Administrative Oversight 96
Contract Administration, Record Keeping 220

Accounting/Billing
TOTAL ANNUAL COMPENSATION

Amendment No. 8 — ACA Operating Jurisdiction Agreement

(Rate)
($65.21)

($44.27)

Cost
$ 6,260

$9,740
$3.848
$19,848

Page 3



City of Pasco
CITY OF City Clerk’s Office

525 N 3¢ Ave PO Box 293
PASCO Pasco WA 99301

'mﬂﬂﬂ]]ﬂ]]mm[[ﬂ[[ﬂw Ph: 509-544-3096 Fax: 509-543-5727
WWW.pasco-wa.gov

April 26, 2016

RECEIVED

Marcia Hopkins, City Clerk

City of Richland MAY 0 7 2016

505 N Swift

Richland WA 99352 RICHLAND CITY CLERK
Re: Amendment No. 9 Operating Jurisdiction Agreement

Dear Marcia,

Enclosed please find a fully executed original Amendment No. 9 Operating Jurisdiction Agreement —
Animal Control Authority for your file.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Delbie

Debbie Clark, City Clerk MMC — Public Records Officer
Administrative and Community Services
509-544-3096

clarkd@pasco-wa.gov




